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APPLICATION FOR - o
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT T
i Operator and Well
Operator name & address OGRID Number
Cross Timbers Qil Co.
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 167067
Farmington, NM 87401
Contact Party Phone
Jeffery W. Patton 505-324-1090
Property Name Well Number AP Number
SCHWERDTFEGER A M 30-045-11605
UL Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County
D 06 27N osw 885’ NORTH 815’ WEST SAN JUAN
Il Workover
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workaver):
02/22/00
Date Workover Completed: PUT WELL ON PLUNGER LIFT
02/22/00
118 Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:
State of New Mexico )
) ss.
County of _ San Juan )
Jeffery W. Patton , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. | am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application &f /the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table
for this Well are complete and accurate.

Signature ///j / W// — Title, Prod ,!@'

SUBSCRIBED AN? SWORN TO before me this o2/ day ot k7 2/t
e

Not /9'g[bl'y .22
My Commission expires: (ﬂ //0 /05 iry o ( ﬂ

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VI. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was
completed on Z{/?Z Lo

Signature District Supervisor c OCD District Date
ST = /1A 0]
[

VILI. DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT

WELL RESTORATION
Monday, December 18, 2000

Page 1 of 1
SCHWERDTFEGER A WELL # 3M
RESERVOIR: DK/MV
OBJECTIVE: Pullpmp
2/22/00 SITP 130 psig, SICP 180 psig. Blew dwn tbg. RU
swb. BFL 5,900' FS. S. 0 BO, 9 BW, 5 hrs (7
runs). FFL 6,400' FS. Well would KO flwg 10-15"

after each run. Well KO flwg flwg 1 hr after last
run. RIH & fished SV. Dropped new Weatherford BHBS
& new mini pad plngr to btm. RDMO PU. Unable to
cycle plngr. Dropped 3 soap & 3 acid sticks in
well. SWIFPBU.




Well: SCHWERDTFEGER A No.: 003M

Operator. CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API: 3004511605

Township: 27N Range: 08W Section: 6 Unit: 4 Type: F

County: SaAccumulated Oil: 1248(BBLS) Gas: 326891(MCF) Water: 2725(BBLS) Days Produced: 4256

Year:1993
Pool Name:BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 0 0 0 0 0
February 0 0 0 0 0 0
March 0 552 2 19 0 552
April 0 2902 3 28 0 3454
May 0 2279 3 31 0 5733
June 0 2286 3 30 0 8019
July 0 1471 3 30 0 9490
August 0 1296 3 31 0 10786
September 0] 1973 3 30 0 12759
October 0 1659 3 29 0 14418
November 0 540 3 29 0 14958
December 265 2400 66 28 265 17358
Year:1994

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 9 1041 2 31 274 18399
February 0 573 3 28 274 18972
March 16 1309 4 31 290 20281
April 0 1252 3 30 290 21533
May 31 1009 8 31 321 22542
June 0 1 0 0 321 22543
July 0 0 0 0 321 22543
August 0 0 0 0 321 22543
September 0 2123 3 29 321 24666
October 29 2735 0 31 350 27401
November 6 2365 0 30 356 29766
December 8 1967 0 31 364 31733
Year:1995

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 13 1793 0 31 377 33526
February 0 2061 0 28 377 35587
March 12 1640 0 31 389 37227
April 6 1918 0 30 395 39145
May 12 1797 0 31 407 40942
June 0 388 0 4 407 41330
July 10 1151 0 18 417 42481
August 4 1196 0 31 421 43677
September 9 1158 0 30 430 44835
October 8 1357 0 31 438 46192
November 4 938 0 25 442 47130




December 5 982 0 31 447 48112
Pool Name:BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil{BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 0 0 0 447 48112
February 0 0 0 0 447 48112
March 0 0 0 0 447 48112
April 0 0 0 0 447 48112
May 0 0 0 0 447 48112
June 0 0 0 0 447 48112
July 58 6523 0 18 505 54635
August 22 6778 0 31 527 61413
September 48 6563 0 30 575 67976
October 44 7687 0 31 619 75663
November 24 5315 0 25 643 80978
December 28 5565 0 31 671 86543
Year:1996

Pool Name:BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 7 886 0 31 678 87429
February 5 806 0 29 683 88235
March 4 999 0 31 687 89234
April 4 876 0 30 691 90110
May 0 850 0 31 691 90960
June 4 420 0 23 695 91380
July 0 961 0 31 695 92341
August 7 773 0 31 702 93114
September 2 752 0 30 704 93866
October 3 619 80 31 707 94485
November 0 809 60 30 707 95294
December 5 671 0 31 712 95965

Pool Name:BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 42 5023 0 31 754 100988
February 26 4566 0 29 780 105554
March 23 5662 0 31 803 111216
April 19 4965 0 30 822 116181
May 0 4819 0 31 822 121000
June 23 2378 0 23 845 123378
July 0 5448 0 31 845 128826
August 34 4381 0 31 879 133207
September 12 4258 0 30 891 137465
October 14 3511 0 31 905 140976
November 0 4580 0 30 905 145556
December 26 3803 0 31 931 149359
Year:1997

Pool Name:BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)




January 2 318 60 31 933 149677
February 1 320 0 28 934 149997
March 1 191 0 31 935 150188
April 0 123 0 30 935 150311
May 0 58 0 31 935 150369
June 0 588 0 30 935 150958
July 0 567 0 31 935 151625
August 0 469 80 31 935 151994
September 0 892 80 30 935 152886
October 0 741 0 31 935 153627
November 0 487 80 30 935 154114
December 10 102 0 31 945 154216

Poo!l Name:BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 13 1800 0 31 958 156016
February 3 1816 0 28 961 157832
March 7 1082 0 31 968 158914
April 0 699 0 30 968 159613
May 0 329 0 31 968 159942
June 0 3334 0 30 968 163276
July 0 3213 0 31 968 166489
August 0 2655 0 31 968 169144
September 0 5054 0 30 968 174198
October 0 4201 0 31 968 178399
November 0] 2761 0] 30 968 181160
December 54 575 0 31 1022 181735

Year:1998

Pool Name:BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 59 12 31 1022 181794

February 1 1092 8 28 1023 182886
March 2 805 0 31 1025 183691
April 0 846 0 30 1025 184537
May 2 443 0 31 1027 184980
June 1 753 9 30 1028 185733
July 1 602 0 31 1029 186335
August 1 83 0 31 1030 186418
September 1 901 12 30 1031 187319
October 1 920 7 31 1032 188239
November 1 960 35 30 1033 189198
December 0 925 9 31 1033 190124

Pool Name:BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 189 68 31 1033 180313
February 9 6045 51 28 1042 196358
March 11 4418 0 31 1053 200776
April 3 4655 0 30 1056 205431
May 12 2512 0 31 1068 207943




June 2 4265 60 30 1070 212208
July 7 3208 0 31 1077 215416
August 3 472 0 31 1080 215888
September 9 5101 0 30 1089 220989
October 3 5209 38 31 1092 226198
November 9 5436 196 30 1101 231634
December 0 5242 51 31 1101 236876
Year.1999

Pool Name:BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 750 8 31 1101 237626
February 3 705 45 28 1104 238331
March 0 804 13 31 1104 239135
April 0 645 0 30 1104 239780
May 1 762 20 17 1105 240542
June 0 812 15 30 1105 241354
July 0 772 15 31 1105 242126
August 0 842 4 31 1105 242968
September 0 820 12 30 1105 243788
October 0 747 22 29 1105 244535
November 0 885 17 30 1105 245420
December 0 629 0 31 1105 246049

Pool Name:BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 4249 43 31 1105 250298
February 27 3991 255 28 1132 254289
March 0 4542 73 31 1132 258831
April 0 3660 0 30 1132 262491
May 3 4331 111 17 1135 266822
June 0 4599 85 30 11356 271421
July 2 4403 85 31 1137 275824
August 0 4768 26 31 1137 280592
September 6 4644 68 30 1143 285236
October 0 4231 123 29 1143 289467
November 7 5018 94 30 1150 294485
December 1 3566 100 31 1151 298051
Year:2000

Pool Name:BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduvAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 572 0 31 1151 298623
February 1 281 0 21 1152 298904
March 13 831 0 30 1165 299735
April 0 982 0 30 1165 300717
May 1 982 0 31 1166 301699
June 0 675 0 25 1166 302374
July 0 0 0 0 1166 302374
August 0 0 0 0 1166 302374




September 0 0 0 0 1166 302374
October 0 0 0 0 1166 302374
November 0 0 0 0 1166 302374
December 0 0 0 0 1166 302374

Pool Name:BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 3245 0 31 1166 305619
February 5 1592 80 21 1171 307211
March 73 4714 80 30 1244 311925
April 0 5570 80 30 1244 317495
May 4 5569 40 31 1248 323064
June 0 3827 100 25 1248 326891




